

**OFFICE OF THE
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PHE (HYD) DIVISION BANDIPORE**

Allotment Order No. 70 PHE/HYD/BPR/2022-23

Dated 30/12/2022

Shri. KAISER IQBAL MIR
S/o:- GHULAM NABI MIR
R/o:- BANDIPORA
Regd. No:- SE/Hyd/Spr/Civil/S 06 (Six)/DEE/2013-14
GSTIN No:- 01BBRPM4803JIZN

P#14

Adv Cost of Work: -Rs.5.32 Lacs
Allotted Cost:- Rs.488420.00
(Incl. Cost of Pipes)
Time of Completion: -30 Days
Major Head: - (District Sector)

SUBJECT:- Providing and laying 100mm dia G.I pipe for commissioning of 0.50 lac gallon Service Reservoir for WSS Watapora Qazipora.

Reference:- (i). Your tender in response to e-NIT No:- 36-PHE/Hyd/Bpr of 2022-23 issued under No. PHE/Hyd/Bpr /5727-39 dated:- 03/10/2022.

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir contract for the above

mentioned work is fixed with you at an allotted cost of **Rs.4,88,420.00 (Rupees Four Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only) (Incl. cost of pipes)** as worked out at the rates quoted/ offered/ negotiated and accepted by you against the items of the advertised rate list/ quantity schedule subject to fulfillment of the terms and condition stipulated hereunder:-

S. No	Particulars	Qty.	Unit	Allotted Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed:- All kinds of soil	81.00	Cum	320.00	25920.00
		9.00	Cum	450.00	4050.00
1.01	Ordinary rock				
2	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work) (light weight class A) conforming to IS 1239 part 1st :- 100mm dia nominal	300.00	Mtr	1230.00	369000.00
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	72.90	cum	75.00	5467.00
4	Providing and fixing of 12mm thick M.S flanges G.I pipe incld. Cost of flanges, rubber gaskets, nuts bolts, welding charges cutting of threads exclud. Earth work and refilling: 100 mm dia	48.00	joins	1150.00	55200.00
5	Providing and fixing C.I Sluice valve with cap of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions, tapers, Gi pipe other accessories complete (100mm dia)	3.00	No	9000.00	27000.00
6	Carriage of Pipes from road site to site of work by manual labour incld. Loading unloading and stacking for an av lead of 250 mtr.	2.97	MT	600.00	1782.00

Rs.4,88,420.00
(Rupees Four Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Twenty only)
(Incl. Cost of Pipes)

contd. On 2nd

[Signature]
Executive Engineer


[Signature]
Head Draftsman

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

01. This letter of allotment will constitute a legal contract between the government and the contractor and the conditions as laid down in the master e-NIT for 2022-23 and PWD Form No. 25 (Double) leaf will also hold good even before the drawl of an agreement between the Government and the contractor.
02. That the date of start of the work shall be reckoned within two days from the date of issue of allotment already issued for the work and in case of delay on the part of the contractor in execution of the work within stipulated time of completion a penalty upto 10% of contract value shall be imposed upon him.
03. The total amount of work should not exceed to **Rs.4,88,420.00** in any case.
04. The contractor has deposited an amount of Rs.8000.00 & 7000.00 bearing No.3382776 & 3382777 dated 29/11/2022 in shape of earnest money (CDR) through J&K Bank Branch Mini-Secretariate Bandipora and has been retained in the divisional office and shall be released after the successful completion / commissioning of the work and subject to the report of Assistant Executive Engineer concerned.
05. The payment of the work shall be made as and when the funds are made available to the tune of available provisions of approved ceiling of the financial year 2022-23 by the competent authority under the proper scheme / account head.
06. The quality of the pipe material shall be supported by manufacture's quality and test certificate. Incl. drift testing of sockets Third-Party (to be nominated by the department) inspection certificate shall also be provided by the contractor at his own cost in respect of material provided and used by him. The same shall be approved by the departmental quality control committee. The pipe will be laid only after the certificate will be issued by the said committee.
07. The Contractor shall attend the divisional office within 03 days after the issue of this allotment order for drawl of the agreement with the department.
08. If the Contractor does not start the work within 15 days of issue this allotment order, the allotment shall be cancelled at the risk & cost of contractor without serving any notice. The Astt. Executive Engineer concerned shall intimate this office regarding the same.
09. All other terms & conditions as laid down in Muster e-NIT-2022-23 and e-NIT 36-PHE/Hyd/Bpr of 2022-23, Tender documents and P.W.D form-25 shall remain in force.


Head Draftsman


Technical Officer


Executive Engineer
PHE (Hyd) Division
Bandipore

No: -PHE/Hyd/Bpr/ 9266-72

Dated: 30/12/2022

Copy to the: -

01. Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar for favour of information
02. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Bla/ Bpr H.Q Sopore for favour of information.
- 03-4 Assistant Executive Engineer PHE Sub-Division Bandipore/ Assistant Executive Engineer Divisional Store Bandipora for information & necessary action. He is directed to report the latest status of work.
- 05-7. AAO/Head Assistant/ Head Draftsman Divisional Office for information.
08. Concerned File.